505675069 09/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5721876

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ORTHOARM INC.	04/18/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REFINED PROFILE INC.	
Street Address:	2189 YONGE STREET	
City:	TORONTO	
State/Country:	ONTARIO	
Postal Code:	M4S 2B2	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14149585

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)865-7048

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2264761646

Email: sherif.abdel-kader@mcmillan.ca

Correspondent Name: SHERIF ABDEL-KADER

Address Line 1: MCMILLAN LLP

Address Line 2: 181 BAY STREET. SUITE 4400
Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5J 2T3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1013758-267446	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHERIF ABDEL-KADER	
SIGNATURE:	/Sherif Abdel-kader/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=OrthoArm-to-Refined-Profile-US-and-CA-EXECUTED#page1.tif source=OrthoArm-to-Refined-Profile-US-and-CA-EXECUTED#page2.tif

PATENT 505675069 REEL: 050396 FRAME: 0664

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, Orthoarm Inc., incorporated under the laws of Canada, ("ASSIGNOR"), whose full post office address is 2300 Yonge Street, Suite 707, Toronto, Ontario M4P 1E4, Canada, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirms that, effective April 18, 2019, it has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Refined Profile Inc., incorporated under the laws of Canada, ("ASSIGNEE"), whose full post office address is 2189 Yonge Street, Suite 301, Toronto, Ontario M4S 2B2, Canada, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, its full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada and the rest of the world in and to the inventions, patent applications and patents set out in the attached Schedule "A" hereto and the right to file convention applications and all its corresponding right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, and all reissues, divisionals, or reexaminations thereof, which may be issued for the said inventions in United States of America, Canada and the rest of the world and all improvements to the inventions and all patents which may be issued for said improvements in the United States of America, Canada and throughout the world, to have and to hold for ASSIGNEE's own use and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same might be enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this sale had not been made.

ASSIGNOR agrees to do all things reasonably required of it and to execute all instruments submitted to it by ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's own expense, for carrying out the full intent of this Assignment.

EXECUTED at Toronto, Ontario.

ORTHOARM, INC.

Witness signature

Name: John Voudouris

By:

Title: President and CEO

Witness name (please print)

The undersigned hereby accepts the above Assignment.

EXECUTED at Toronto, Canada.

REFINED PROFILE INC.

By

Name: John Voudouris

Title: President and CEO

PATENT REEL: 050396 FRAME: 0665

SCHEDULE "A"

TO THE ASSIGNMENT FROM ORTHOARM, INC. TO REFINED PROFILE INC.

Country	Application No. / Registration No.	Title
US	8,636,507	Self-Ligating Orthodontic Bracket
US	14/149,585	Self-Ligating Orthodontic Bracket
US	15/548,932	Low Profile Orthodontic Bracket
CA	2,976,417	Low Profile Orthodontic Bracket

LEGAL_27924455.2

RECORDED: 09/17/2019

PATENT REEL: 050396 FRAME: 0666